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 Stormont House School Matters 
Our vision 

 

                                      Stormont House Pupils visit to the 2012 Paralympic Games 

Music of Life 
 

On Monday 1st October the whole school echoed with the sound of 
singing.  A group of 8 professional singers came to sing with all year 
groups. They opened their sessions with a performance of the 
Hallelujah Chorus from Handel's Messiah and a piece of music called 
Panis Angelicus by a famous Belgian named Cesar Frank.  
 

 
Having demonstrated the range of their voices and each of their 
roles in the choral group, they answered questions about their work 
as professional singers and how they came to the job. They worked 
with us on basic vocal and breathing techniques and then joined us 
in singing. It was an amazing experience to sing with them and we 
thank Music of Life, the musical charity which made the event 
possible. 
 

   

 
Ricky, Ayisha, Lanre & Brandon 
with Mr Rhule 

 

Stormont House pupils (above) Jady, Shaquille, Godswill, 
Lorell and Natalie were fortunate enough to have tickets to 
go to the Paralympic 2012 games!  Needless to say they 
were very excited.  They all met up in the morning of 4 
September whilst they were still on their Summer holidays!  
They were able to access the Olympic Village and Stadium 
and watch some events.  A memorable and unforgettable 
event enjoyed by them all! 

WILLIAMS LEA MENTORS 

 
 
On Thursday 11 October a team of Mentors 
from our business partners, Williams Lea, 
come for their first visit with Year 10 pupils. 
 
The Year 10 have prepared thoroughly for 
their visit and plan to entertain them with 
tea and biscuits. Throughout year 10 the 
Mentors come to help year 10 pupils to 
broaden their understanding of the world of 
work.  They work together, on various work 
related tasks including preparation for 
Internal Work Experience.  In the summer 
term pupils also get to visit the mentors in 
their work place in the City, where they 
attend a board meeting and interview 
employees. 
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Menu for next week 
MONDAY  
Savoury mince or Veggie mince 
Mashed potatoes, diced carrots and swede 
Jacket potato with tuna 
Jam tart and custard or melon 

TUESDAY  
Oriental Chicken stir fry or Oriental Quorn stir fry 
New potatoes 
Jacket potato with coleslaw and beans 
Jam sponge with coconut topping and custard 
Peaches and custard 

WEDNESDAY  
 Lamb Moussaka or Vegetarian Moussaka 
Roasted new potatoes, cauliflower 
Jacket potato with cheese 
Artic roll or fruit 

THURSDAY  
 Roast lamb with mint sauce or Butternut squash with 
spiced butter beans 
Roasted potatoes, savoy cabbage 
Jacket potato with egg mayonnaise and chives 
Carrot cake with custard or fruit salad 

FRIDAY  
Fishermans pie with shortcrust pastry or Macaroni 
cheese 
New potatoes, sweetcorn and peas 
Jacket potato with various fillings 
Donuts with custard or yoghurt 

 
 

Dates for your Diary 
2012/13 

 

Thursday 11 October   Year 7 Parent/carers Evening 3.45 – 5.30pm 
Mon 29 October–Fri 2 November Half term 
Thursday 8 November   Parent Carer Consultation Evening (scheduled appointments 4-8pm) 
Friday 9 November   Parent Carer Consultation Day (scheduled appointments for parents/carers with pupils) 

Mon 12–Fri 23 November  Work Experience (Year 11) 
Monday 17 December   Christmas Performances 
Wednesday 19 December  Pupils Christmas Dinner 
Thursday 20 December   School Closes for Christmas Holidays at 1.15pm 
Monday 7 January 2013  Spring term begins pupils return to school 
Tuesday 15 January   Careers Evening Years 10 & 11 (6 – 8pm) 
Friday 15 February   Staff Training Day School CLOSED to pupils 
Mon 18 February–Fri 22 Feb  Half term 
Tuesday 5 March   Year 7 Parent/carer evening 3.45-6.00pm 
Tuesday 12 March   Years 8 & 9 Parent/carers evening 3.45-6.30pm 
Friday 22 March   School closes at 1.15pm for staff training     
Thursday 28 March   School closes for Easter Holidays at 1.15pm 
Monday 15 April   Summer term begins pupils return to school 
Friday 3 May    Staff training day school CLOSED to pupils 
Mon 27 May-Fri 31 May   Half term 
Friday 5 July    Staff training day school CLOSED to pupils 
Tuesday 16 July    Parent/carer report evening 3.45-6.30pm 
Wednesday 24 July   School Closes for Summer Holidays at 1.15pm 
 

We operate a three week ‘rolling’ menu, 
of which the current menu for next week 
is reproduced opposite.  There are 
usually three choices (always at least one 
vegetarian) of main meal, plus jacket 
potatoes and salads available each day.   
 
Dessert is usually a pudding / cake or 
fruit, and even sometimes we serve jelly 
and occasionally ice cream! 
 

             
 

School Lunch Menu 
Week 2 
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